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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: SD28AL3-7W-120D

DIM.: 

MFR.: wanjia Lighting

TYPE:SPOT LIGHT

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

0
30

60

90

120

150
-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

UNIT:cd
C0/180,103.5deg

UNIT:cd

C90/270,103.1deg

AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):103.3 DEG
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 66.95 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)
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  up(%)

  down(%)
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CIBSE SHR NOM
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ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM
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CU AND LUMINAIRE BUDGETARY ESTIMATE DIAGRAM

NAME: SD28AL3-7W-120D

DIM.: 

MFR.: wanjia Lighting

TYPE:SPOT LIGHT

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:
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WEC AND CCEC

NAME: SD28AL3-7W-120D

DIM.: 

MFR.: wanjia Lighting

TYPE:SPOT LIGHT

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

  cccc

  ww

  ffcc

ρρ

ρρ

ρρ

RRCCRR WWaallll  EExxiittaannccee  CCooeeffffcciieennttss((WWEECC))RRCCRR::RRoooomm  CCaavviittyy  RRaattiioo

8800%%

5500%% 3300%% 1100%%

2200%%

7700%%

5500%% 3300%% 1100%%

2200%%

5500%%

5500%% 3300%% 1100%%

2200%%

3300%%

5500%% 3300%% 1100%%

2200%%

1100%%

5500%% 3300%% 1100%%

2200%%

00

00

00

  00..00

  11..00

  22..00

  33..00

  44..00

  55..00

  66..00

  77..00

  88..00

  99..00

1100..00

..330099

..228899

..226677

..224466

..222288

..221111

..119977

..118844

..117722

..116622

..117766

..115588

..114422

..112288

..111166

..110066

..009977

..009900

..008833

..007788

..005566

..004499

..004433

..003388

..003344

..003300

..002288

..002255

..002233

..002222

..330022

..228833

..226611

..224411

..222233

..220077

..119933

..118811

..117700

..116600

..117722

..115566

..114400

..112266

..111155

..110055

..009966

..008899

..008833

..007777

..005555

..004488

..004422

..003377

..003333

..003300

..002277

..002255

..002233

..002222

..228888

..227711

..225511

..223322

..221155

..220000

..118877

..117755

..116644

..115555

..116666

..115511

..113366

..112233

..111122

..110033

..009944

..008877

..008811

..007766

..005533

..004477

..004411

..003377

..003333

..003300

..002277

..002255

..002233

..002211

..227766

..226600

..224411

..222244

..220088

..119933

..118811

..116699

..115599

..115511

..115599

..114466

..113322

..112200

..111100

..110000

..009933

..008866

..008800

..007755

..005511

..004466

..004411

..003366

..003333

..003300

..002277

..002255

..002233

..002211

..226655

..225500

..223333

..221166

..220011

..118877

..117755

..116644

..115555

..114466

..115544

..114422

..112299

..111177

..110077

..009988

..009911

..008844

..007799

..007744

..005500

..004455

..004400

..003366

..003322

..002299

..002277

..002255

..002233

..002211

  cccc

  ww

  ffcc

ρρ

ρρ

ρρ

RRCCRR CCeeiilliinngg  CCaavviittyy  EExxiittaannccee  CCooeeffffiicciieennttss((CCCCEECC))RRCCRR::RRoooomm  CCaavviittyy  RRaattiioo

8800%%

5500%% 3300%% 1100%%

2200%%

7700%%

5500%% 3300%% 1100%%

2200%%

5500%%

5500%% 3300%% 1100%%

2200%%

3300%%

5500%% 3300%% 1100%%

2200%%

1100%%

5500%% 3300%% 1100%%

2200%%

00

00

00

  00..00

  11..00

  22..00

  33..00

  44..00

  55..00

  66..00

  77..00

  88..00

  99..00

1100..00

..119900

..118800

..117722

..116644

..115566

..114499

..114411

..113355

..112288

..112222

..111166

..119900

..115566

..113322

..111144

..110011

..009900

..008822

..007755

..006699

..006644

..006600

..119900

..113344

..009988

..007755

..005599

..004488

..004400

..003344

..002299

..002255

..002233

..116633

..115544

..114477

..114400

..113344

..112288

..112222

..111166

..111100

..110055

..110000

..116633

..113344

..111144

..009999

..008877

..007788

..007711

..006655

..006600

..005566

..005522

..116633

..111166

..008855

..006655

..005511

..004411

..003344

..002299

..002255

..002222

..002200

..111111

..110055

..110011

..009966

..009922

..008888

..008844

..008800

..007766

..007733

..007700

..111111

..009922

..007799

..006688

..006611

..005555

..005500

..004466

..004422

..003399

..003377

..111111

..008800

..005599

..004455

..003366

..002299

..002244

..002211

..001188

..001166

..001144

..006644

..006611

..005588

..005566

..005533

..005511

..004499

..004466

..004444

..004422

..004411

..006644

..005533

..004466

..004400

..003366

..003322

..002299

..002277

..002255

..002233

..002222

..006644

..004477

..003355

..002277

..002211

..001177

..001144

..001122

..001111

..000099

..000088

..002200

..001199

..001199

..001188

..001177

..001166

..001166

..001155

..001144

..001144

..001133

..002200

..001177

..001155

..001133

..001122

..001100

..001100

..000099

..000088

..000088

..000077

..002200

..001155

..001111

..000099

..000077

..000066

..000055

..000044

..000044

..000033

..000033

CC  RRaannggee::    00  --  336600DDEEGG
CC  IInntteerrvvaall::  4455..00DDEEGG

    RRaannggee::    00  --    9900DDEEGG
    IInntteerrvvaall::    11..00DDEEGG
γγ
γγ

TTeesstt  SSppeeeedd::  HHIIGGHH TTeesstt  SSyysstteemm::EEVVEERRFFIINNEE  GGOO--22000000BB__VV11  SSYYSSTTEEMM  VV22..00..227744
TTeemmppeerraattuurree::2255..33DDEEGG HHuummiiddiittyy::6655..00%%

TTeesstt  DDiissttaannccee::77..441155mm  [[KK==11..00000000]]OOppeerraattoorrss::
TTeesstt  DDaattee::22002233--0022--99 RReemmaarrkkss::



EEVVEERRFFIINNEE  GGOONNIIOOPPHHOOTTOOMMEETTEERRSS  SSYYSSTTEEMM  TTEESSTT  RREEPPOORRTT PPaaggee  55  OOff  1111

Uncorrected UGR Table

NAME: SD28AL3-7W-120D

DIM.: 

MFR.: wanjia Lighting

TYPE:SPOT LIGHT

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:
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  3300..11   3300..11  3311..66   3311..66  3300..44   3300..44  3311..88   3311..88  3322..11   3322..00

  3311..66   3311..66  3333..00   3333..00  3311..99   3311..99  3333..33   3333..22  3333..55   3333..55

  3322..33   3322..22  3333..66   3333..55  3322..66   3322..55  3333..88   3333..88  3344..11   3344..00

  3322..88   3322..77  3344..00   3333..99  3333..11   3333..00  3344..33   3344..22  3344..66   3344..55

  3333..00   3322..99  3344..22   3344..11  3333..33   3333..22  3344..55   3344..33  3344..77   3344..66

  3333..11   3333..00  3344..33   3344..11  3333..55   3333..33  3344..66   3344..44  3344..99   3344..77

  3300..88   3300..88  3322..11   3322..11  3311..11   3311..11  3322..44   3322..44  3322..66   3322..66

  3322..55   3322..55  3333..77   3333..66  3322..88   3322..88  3333..99   3333..99  3344..33   3344..22

  3333..33   3333..22  3344..33   3344..33  3333..66   3333..66  3344..66   3344..66  3355..00   3344..99

  3333..99   3333..88  3344..99   3344..88  3344..33   3344..22  3355..22   3355..11  3355..66   3355..55

  3344..22   3344..11  3355..00   3344..99  3344..66   3344..55  3355..44   3355..33  3355..88   3355..77

  3344..44   3344..22  3355..22   3355..00  3344..88   3344..77  3355..66   3355..44  3366..00   3355..88

  3333..66   3333..55  3344..55   3344..44  3344..00   3344..00  3344..88   3344..88  3355..22   3355..22

  3344..44   3344..33  3355..22   3355..11  3344..99   3344..88  3355..66   3355..55  3366..00   3355..99

  3344..88   3344..77  3355..44   3355..33  3355..33   3355..11  3355..99   3355..88  3366..33   3366..22

  3355..11   3355..00  3355..77   3355..55  3355..66   3355..44  3366..11   3366..00  3366..66   3366..44

  3333..66   3333..66  3344..44   3344..44  3344..00   3344..00  3344..88   3344..88  3355..22   3355..22

  3344..55   3344..44  3355..22   3355..11  3355..00   3344..99  3355..66   3355..55  3366..00   3366..00

  3344..99   3344..88  3355..55   3355..44  3355..44   3355..33  3366..00   3355..88  3366..44   3366..33

VVaarriiaattiioonnss  wwiitthh  tthhee  oobbsseerrvveerr  ppoossiittiioonn  aatt  ssppaacciinnggss::

SS  ==  11..00HH ++  00..22  //  --  00..22 ++  00..22  //  --  00..22

        11..55HH ++  00..22  //  --  00..33 ++  00..22  //  --  00..33

        22..00HH ++  00..11  //  --  00..33 ++  00..11  //  --  00..33

CCIIEE  PPuubb..111177  CCoorrrreecctteedd  446600..33  llmm  TToottaall  LLaammpp  LLuummiinnoouuss  FFlluuxx..((88lloogg((FF//FF00))  ==  --22..77))
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UTILIZATION FACTORS TABLE

NAME: SD28AL3-7W-120D

DIM.: 

MFR.: wanjia Lighting

TYPE:SPOT LIGHT

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

RREEFFLLEECCTTAANNCCEE

CCeeiilliinngg

WWaallllss

WWoorrkkiinngg  ppllaannee

00..88

00..77

00..22

00..88

00..55

00..22

00..88

00..33

00..22

00..77

00..77

00..22

00..77

00..55

00..22

00..77

00..33

00..22

00..55

00..77

00..22

00..55

00..55

00..22

00..55

00..33

00..22

00

00

00

RROOOOMM  IINNDDEEXX             UUTTIILLIIZZAATTIIOONN  FFAACCTTOORRSS((PPEERRCCEENNTT))    kk((RRII))  xx  RRCCRR  ==  55

kk  ==  00..6600 5599 4477 4400 5588 4477 4400 5577 4466 4400 3344

00..8800 6699 5577 5500 6688 5577 5500 6666 5566 4499 4422

11..0000 7777 6666 5599 7766 6655 5588 7733 6677 5588 5511

11..2255 8844 7733 6666 8822 7733 6666 8800 7711 6655 5588

11..5500 8899 7799 7722 8877 7788 7722 8844 7766 7700 6633

22..0000 9955 8877 8811 9944 8866 8800 9900 8833 7788 7700

22..5500 9999 9911 8855 9977 9900 8855 9933 8877 8833 7744

33..0000 110022 9966 9900 110000 9944 8899 9966 9911 8877 7788

44..0000 110066 110011 9966 110044 9999 9955 110000 9966 9922 8833

55..0000 110099 110044 110000 110066 110022 9988 110022 9988 9955 8866

RROOOOMM  IINNDDEEXX UUFF((ttoottaall)) DDiirreecctt

AAccccoorrddiinngg  ttoo  DDIINN  EENN  1133003322--22  22000044 SSHHRRNNOOMM  ==  11..2255SSuussppeennddeedd

CC  RRaannggee::    00  --  336600DDEEGG
CC  IInntteerrvvaall::  4455..00DDEEGG

    RRaannggee::    00  --    9900DDEEGG
    IInntteerrvvaall::    11..00DDEEGG
γγ
γγ
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ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

NAME: SD28AL3-7W-120D

DIM.: 

MFR.: wanjia Lighting

TYPE:SPOT LIGHT

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

-90
-90

-80

-80

-70

-70

-60

-60

-50

-50

-40

-40

-30

-30

-20

-20

-10

-10

0

0

10

10

20

20

30

30

40

40

50

50

60

60

70

70

80

80

90

90

HORIZONTAL(DEG)

V
E
R
T
I
C
A
L
(
D
E
G
)

Imax:176.8(H1.0,V0.0)
 (At:C=0.0,Gamma=1.0)
UNIT: cd

 5% 8.842
10% 17.68
15% 26.52
20% 35.37
25% 44.21
30% 53.05
35% 61.89
40% 70.73
45% 79.57
50% 88.42
55% 97.26
60% 106.1
65% 114.9
70% 123.8
75% 132.6
80% 141.5
85% 150.3
90% 159.1
95% 168.0
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AAI Figure

NAME: SD28AL3-7W-120D

DIM.: 

MFR.: wanjia Lighting

TYPE:SPOT LIGHT

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

11mm
33..228811fftt

224499..9966ccmm
88..220011fftt

6600..1199,,117766..88llxx
55..559911,,1166..4433ffcc

22mm
66..556622fftt

449999..9922ccmm
1166..44fftt

1155..0055,,4444..2211llxx
11..339988,,44..110077ffcc

33mm
99..884433fftt

774499..8877ccmm
2244..66fftt

66..668877,,1199..6655llxx
00..66221133,,11..882255ffcc

44mm
1133..1122fftt

999999..8833ccmm
3322..88fftt

33..776622,,1111..0055llxx
00..33449955,,11..002277ffcc

55mm
1166..44fftt

11224499..7799ccmm
4411fftt

22..440077,,77..007733llxx
00..22223377,,00..66557711ffcc

HHeeiigghhtt EEaavvgg,,EEmmaaxx DDiiaammeetteerrAAnnggllee::110022..6677ddeegg

FFlluuxx  oouutt::330099..88  llmm

Note:The Curves indicate the illuminated area and the average
     illumination when the luminaire is at different distance.
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ISOLUX DIAGRAM

NAME: SD28AL3-7W-120D

DIM.: 

MFR.: wanjia Lighting

TYPE:SPOT LIGHT

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

131.2' 40.00m

105.0' 32.00m

32.00m

105.0'

 78.7' 24.00m

 52.5' 16.00m

16.00m

52.5'

 26.2'  8.00m

  0.0'  0.00m

0.00m

0.0'

 26.2'  8.00m

 52.5' 16.00m

16.00m

52.5'

 78.7' 24.00m

105.0' 32.00m

32.00m

105.0'

131.2' 40.00m

MOUNTING HEIGHT: 33'(10.0m)

  3% 0.0530lx 0.004928fc

  5% 0.0884lx 0.008214fc

 10% 0.1768lx 0.01643fc

 30% 0.5305lx 0.04928fc

 50% 0.8841lx 0.08214fc
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LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

NAME: SD28AL3-7W-120D

DIM.: 

MFR.: wanjia Lighting

TYPE:SPOT LIGHT

SPEC.:

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

  (DEG)γγ

C(DEG)
  Table--1 UNIT: cd

0

0 177

5 176

10 173

15 168

20 161

25 152

30 142

35 131

40 119

45 107

50 93.9

55 81.0

60 68.1

65 55.3

70 42.9

75 31.1

80 20.2

85 10.4

90 2.97

45

176

176

173

169

163

155

145

135

123

111

98.0

85.0

71.8

58.8

46.1

33.7

22.4

12.3

4.06

90

175

175

172

167

160

152

142

131

119

107

93.9

80.9

67.7

54.7

42.2

30.1

19.1

9.23

2.57

135

175

174

171

165

158

149

140

128

116

104

90.9

77.8

64.7

52.0

39.6

27.7

16.9

7.66

2.25

180

177

176

172

167

160

151

141

129

117

105

91.9

78.9

66.0

53.0

40.5

28.7

17.6

7.86

1.39

225

176

174

170

164

156

146

136

124

112

100

87.0

74.2

61.7

49.1

37.0

25.6

15.2

6.14

1.63

270

175

174

170

165

157

148

138

127

115

102

89.6

76.9

64.4

51.9

39.8

28.3

17.8

8.75

2.08

315

175

174

171

166

158

150

140

129

117

105

92.3

79.8

67.1

54.5

42.3

30.7

19.9

10.4

3.11
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